1/9August 2001
■ HIGH SPEED:
tPD = 11ns (TYP.) at VCC = 6V
■ LOW POWER DISSIPATION:
ICC = 1µA(MAX.) at TA=25°C
■ HIGH NOISE IMMUNITY:
VNIH = VNIL = 28 % VCC (MIN.)
■ SYMMETRICAL OUTPUT IMPEDANCE:

DUAL 2 WIDE 2 INPUT AND/OR INVERT GATE
PIN CONNECTION AND IEC LOGIC SYMBOLS
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T & R
DIP M74HC51B1R
SOP M74HC51M1R M74HC51RM13TR
TSSOP M74HC51TTR
TSSOPDIP SOP
M74HC51
2/9
INPUT AND OUTPUT EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT PIN DESCRIPTION